

12th July, 2018

CORRIGENDUM

Reference this office letter No. 01/Rota Interchangable Study/2018 & 02/ Rota Interchangable Study/2018 dated 02.07.2018 for Walk-in-Interview for different post for the project entitled “Immunogenicity and Safety of Rotavac and Rotasiil Administered in an Interchangeable Dosing Schedule among Healthy Indian Infants: A Multicentric, Phase IV, Open-Labeled, Randomized, Controlled Trial” to be held on 26th July, 2018 and 27th July, 2018.

1. Name of the project should be read as “Immunogenicity and Safety of Rotavac and Rotasiil Administered in an Interchangeable Dosing Schedule among Healthy Indian Infants: A Multicentric, Phase IV, Open-Labeled, Randomized, Controlled Trial” instead of “Immunogenicity and Safety of Rotavac and Rotasill Administered in an Interchangeable Dosing Schedule among Healthy Indian Infants”.
2. The name of the P.I. of the above mentioned project should be read as Dr. Shanta Dutta, Scientist ‘G’ & Director instead of Dr. Suman Kanungo, Scientist ‘E’.

Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.